

**PERKINS AVENUE UTILITY AND STREET IMPROVEMENTS -  
(ALTERNATE BID)**

Bids Received: February 16, 2021 at 11:00 a.m.

Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantities	Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3	
					Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
					<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 1,369,303.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,456,312.75</b>		<b>\$ 1,507,902.45</b>
1	01001	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	02003	EROSION BALES	EACH	10	\$ 12.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 112.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00
3	02005	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	13	\$ 55.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 949.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 780.00
4	03300	REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER	LF	3,700	\$ 3.50	\$ 12,950.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 18,500.00
5	03331	REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK	SF	15,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 41,250.00
6	03500	SAWCUTTING AT PAVEMENT LIMITS	LF	175	\$ 5.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 280.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 437.50
7	03650	REMOVE EXISTING ROADWAY	SY	5,980	\$ 18.00	\$ 107,640.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 22,724.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 19,435.00
8	04010	SHAPING AND GRADING TO SUBGRADE	LF	1,700	\$ 5.30	\$ 9,010.00	\$ 45.95	\$ 78,115.00	\$ 76.50	\$ 130,050.00
9	04015	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON-WOVEN	SY	2,000	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 6,500.00
10	04016	GEOTEXTILE GRID TYPE BX1100	SY	1,000	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00
11	04020	1-1/4" CRUSHED STONE ROADWAY BASE	TON	3,800	\$ 16.00	\$ 60,800.00	\$ 17.70	\$ 67,260.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 70,300.00
12	04990	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 3" (INCLUDES EBS)	TON	1,500	\$ 29.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 47,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 30,000.00
13	04991	SHAPING AND GRADING TO SUBGRADE (FINE GRADING)	SY	400	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,800.00
14	05050	INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL	EACH	8	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00
15	05056	SANITARY LATERAL CLEANOUT	EACH	29	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 54,230.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 60,900.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 53,650.00
16	05074	SANITARY LATERAL CLEANING AND PRELINING	EACH	29	\$ 450.00	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 12,905.00
17	05076	SANITARY SEWER LATERAL SPOT REPAIR	EACH	2	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00
18	05108	8 INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	815	\$ 139.00	\$ 113,285.00	\$ 151.25	\$ 123,268.75	\$ 155.00	\$ 126,325.00
19	05157	6 INCH SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPLACEMENT	LF	350	\$ 131.00	\$ 45,850.00	\$ 162.25	\$ 56,787.50	\$ 155.00	\$ 54,250.00
20	05350	SANITARY LATERAL LINING (CIPP) WITHIN 25 FEET	EACH	22	\$ 3,535.00	\$ 77,770.00	\$ 3,940.00	\$ 86,680.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 77,000.00
21	05351	SANITARY LATERAL LINING (CIPP) ADDITIONAL	LF	220	\$ 38.00	\$ 8,360.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 9,460.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 8,360.00
22	05400	48 INCH DIA SANITARY MANHOLE	VF	19	\$ 330.00	\$ 6,270.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 6,365.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 7,600.00
23	05405	48 INCH DIA SANITARY MANHOLE W/ OUTSIDE	VF	9	\$ 570.00	\$ 5,130.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 5,355.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,400.00
24	05432	REPLACE SANITARY SEWER CHIMNEY, FRAME	EACH	5	\$ 565.00	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00

**PERKINS AVENUE UTILITY AND STREET IMPROVEMENTS -  
(ALTERNATE BID)**

Bids Received: February 16, 2021 at 11:00 a.m.

Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantities	Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3	
					Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
25	05485	2'X3' STORM INLET	EACH	8	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 1,535.00	\$ 12,280.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00
26	05542	12 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	415	\$ 62.00	\$ 25,730.00	\$ 70.75	\$ 29,361.25	\$ 60.00	\$ 24,900.00
27	05545	15 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	30	\$ 73.00	\$ 2,190.00	\$ 72.30	\$ 2,169.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00
28	05951	SANITARY SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISION	LF	1,590	\$ 1.70	\$ 2,703.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 2,941.50	\$ 1.75	\$ 2,782.50
29	05952	SANITARY SEWER LATERAL TELEVISION	EACH	67	\$ 227.00	\$ 15,209.00	\$ 253.50	\$ 16,984.50	\$ 240.00	\$ 16,080.00
30	05955	STORM SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISION	LF	1,140	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 2,508.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,280.00
31	05990	ABANDON LATERAL AT MAIN WITH CIPP LINER	EACH	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,320.00	\$ 3,320.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00
32	05991	SANITARY LATERAL LINING (CIPP) FROM OPEN CUT LATERAL REPLACEMENT TO BACK OF WALK	LF	160	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 14,240.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,000.00
33	06100	EXTRA BAGS OF CEMENT	EACH	50	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00
34	06500	TYPE A SLURRY	CY	50	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 68.50	\$ 3,425.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00
35	07008	INTENTIONALLY BLANK				\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
36	07109	INTENTIONALLY BLANK				\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
37	07130	30" TYPE A CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	3,700	\$ 14.00	\$ 51,800.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 62,900.00	\$ 13.61	\$ 50,357.00
38	07301	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS	SF	80	\$ 39.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 39.24	\$ 3,139.20
39	07302	PEDESTRIAN CURB	LF	100	\$ 56.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 62.30	\$ 6,230.00	\$ 55.71	\$ 5,571.00
40	07304	4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	3,750	\$ 3.60	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 15,937.50	\$ 3.63	\$ 13,612.50
41	07306	6-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE	SF	7,700	\$ 5.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 44,275.00	\$ 4.98	\$ 38,346.00
42	07307	7-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE	SF	2,600	\$ 5.80	\$ 15,080.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 5.79	\$ 15,054.00
43	08203	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 3LT5828S	TON	765	\$ 57.80	\$ 44,217.00	\$ 77.70	\$ 59,440.50	\$ 57.80	\$ 44,217.00
44	08204	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 4LT5828S	TON	475	\$ 65.20	\$ 30,970.00	\$ 72.85	\$ 34,603.75	\$ 65.20	\$ 30,970.00
45	08208	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5LT5828H	TON	570	\$ 66.70	\$ 38,019.00	\$ 74.55	\$ 42,493.50	\$ 66.70	\$ 38,019.00
46	12264	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, RIGHT ARROW	EACH	1	\$ 255.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00
47	12266	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, STRAIGHT & LEFT ARROW	EACH	1	\$ 340.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 360.00
48	12201	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 4-INCH	LF	3,115	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,115.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 2,336.25	\$ 0.95	\$ 2,959.25
49	12204	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 8-INCH	LF	25	\$ 1.20	\$ 30.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 31.25	\$ 1.40	\$ 35.00

**PERKINS AVENUE UTILITY AND STREET IMPROVEMENTS -  
(ALTERNATE BID)**

Bids Received: February 16, 2021 at 11:00 a.m.

Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantities	Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3	
					Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
50	12220	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CROSSWALK, 6-INCH	LF	220	\$ 7.75	\$ 1,705.00	\$ 8.70	\$ 1,914.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,870.00
51	12250	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, STOP LINE, 18-INCH	LF	50	\$ 14.50	\$ 725.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 14.25	\$ 712.50
52	13001	REMOVE SIGNS AND POSTS	EACH	20	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00
53	13002	REMOVE SIGN	EACH	5	\$ 30.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 225.00
54	14003	TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, SEED & EROSION MAT	SY	100	\$ 6.55	\$ 655.00	\$ 6.70	\$ 670.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,800.00
55	14005	TOPSOIL & SOD	SY	2,600	\$ 9.65	\$ 25,090.00	\$ 8.85	\$ 23,010.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 31,200.00
56	15001	FURNISH AND INSTALL 12-INCH WATER MAIN AND FITTINGS	LF	1,580	\$ 131.00	\$ 206,980.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 200,660.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 251,220.00
57	15002	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH WATER MAIN AND FITTINGS	LF	80	\$ 119.00	\$ 9,520.00	\$ 168.50	\$ 13,480.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 16,000.00
58	15003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 12-INCH GATE VALVES AND VALVE BOXES	EA	1	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,320.00	\$ 3,320.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
59	15004	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH GATE VALVES AND VALVE BOXES	EA	1	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
60	15005	FURNISH AND INSTALL HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	3	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 8,650.00	\$ 25,950.00
61	15006	CONNECT 3/4" SERVICE LATERAL (NOTED ON DRAWING AS SL1)	EA	9	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 25,200.00
62	15007	CONNECT 1" SERVICE LATERAL (NOTED ON DRAWING AS SL2)	EA	15	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 43,125.00
63	15008	CONNECT 3/4" SERVICE LATERAL (NOTED ON DRAWING AS SL3)	EA	5	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 6,675.00	\$ 33,375.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 21,000.00
64	15009	CONNECT 1" SERVICE LATERAL (NOTED ON DRAWING AS SL4)	EA	5	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 18,375.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 21,000.00
65	15010	CONNECT 1" SERVICE LATERAL (NOTED ON DRAWING AS SL5)	EA	1	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 2,575.00	\$ 2,575.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00
66	15011	CONNECT 1" SERVICE LATERAL (NOTED ON DRAWING AS SL6)	EA	1	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
67	15012	CONNECT 4" SERVICE LATERAL (NOTED ON DRAWING AS SL7)	EA	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
68	15013	CONNECT 8" SERVICE LATERAL (NOTED ON DRAWING AS SL8)	EA	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 8,700.00
69	15014	CONNECT 6" SERVICE LATERAL (NOTED ON DRAWING AS SL9)	EA	1	\$ 6,075.00	\$ 6,075.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
70	15015	ABANDON EXISTING HYDRANTS	EA	4	\$ 860.00	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00
71	15016	ABANDON VALVE BOXES & MANHOLES	LS	1	\$ 15,100.00	\$ 15,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00

\*\*\*The City reserves the right to increase or delete quantities to make the bid most advantageous to the City and or reject any or all bids.